

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28814-28815/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2011 in RP No.360725/2010  
and order dated 12/11/2010 in SA No.1786/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HEERAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.32017-32018 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 14/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak Kaushik,Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Satya Priya Satyam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Ameet singh,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

Considering the peculiar facts of these cases, Mr.  
Pramod Swarup, learned senior counsel

....2/-

- 2 -

appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh seeks time to take  
instructions as to whether the petitioners could be accommodated  
appropriately.

The special leave petitions shall stand over to 11th  
April, 2013 at 3.30 p.m.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master