

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28814-28815/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2011 in RP No.360725/2010 and final judgment and order dated 12/11/2010 in SA No.1786/2010 SA No.1786/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HEERAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32017-32018 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Adbhut Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of order dated 14th March, 2013, the respondents have not filed any affidavit. By way of last chance, we direct the respondents to file counter affidavit stating as to why the petitioner be not accommodated appropriately. In case no affidavit is filed by the next date, this Court may direct the concerned officer to appear in person.

2-

We hope and trust that the respondent-State and its authorities will comply with the observation made by this Court on 14th March, 2013.

Post the matter on 7th July, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER