

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 28814-15 and 32017-18 OF 2011**  
**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

HEERAMAN ETC.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“In spite of order dated 14th March, 2013, the respondents have not filed any affidavit. By way of last chance, we direct the respondents to file counter affidavit stating as to why the petitioner be not accommodated appropriately. In case no affidavit is filed by the next date, this Court may direct the concerned officer to appear in person.

We hope and trust that the respondent-State and its authorities will comply with the observation made by this Court on 14th March, 2013.

Post the matter on 7th July, 2014.”

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent has not filed requisite affidavit pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 14.03.2013 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR