

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 28814-15 and 32017-18 OF 2011**

**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3-4 IN SLP (C) NO. 28814-15 OF 2011**

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5-6 IN SLP (C) NO. 32017-18 OF 2011**

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

HEERAMAN ETC.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2014.”

It is submitted that Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra counsel for the Respondent (State of U.P) has on 27.08.2014 filed common affidavit alongwith application for exemption from filing Official Translation in both the matters with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**