

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on :11.03.2016
Court No.: 6
Item No.: 43

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 28814-15 and 32017-18
OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HEERAMAN ETC.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day.”

SLP(C) No. 28814-28815/2011:

It is submitted that there are four respondents (Common in both SLPs). All the respondents are represented through Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit and the same stands included in the Paper Books.

SLP(C) No. 32017-18/2011:

It is submitted that there are three respondents (Common in both SLPs) and they are represented through Mr. Ram Prakash Malhotra, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit and the same stands included in the SLP Paper Books. Respondent No. 4 (Performa respondent) in SLP (C) No. 32017 of 2011 is served by Dasti but no Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance has been filed.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the State of U.P. has on 27.08.2014 filed Affidavit on behalf of State of UP (Common in both matters) and the same stands included in SLP Paper Books).

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 09th day of March, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR